## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE -CUM-SPL. JUDGE (PC ACT) CBI, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub: Advisory to stop wearing a valved N95 mask.

It has been brought to the notice of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi that the valved N95 mask is more harm than good as it come with a respiratory valve - a small coin size disc on the side or centre of the mask - that helps the wearer breathe easily by letting air out and preventing humidity inside but issue is that respiratory valves are one-way filters and forcefully propel/release exhaled air from the mask increasing the range and putting others at great risk.

Considering the health of all the Judicial Officers, Officials, Advocates, staff of Delhi Police and other staff working in Rouse Avenue District Court, the valved N95 masks are banned with immediate effect in the complex of Rouse Avenue District Court.

Caretaking Branch is directed to take the necessary steps to comply the directions.

This is issued with the prior approval of Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI.RADC, New Delhi

This copy is computer generated and does not require signatures.

Sd/-

(VIMAL KUMAR YADAV) Spl. Judge (PC ACT) CBI-01 Officer In Charge/ General Branch, RADC

## No.E15224-15303/Covid-19/D&SJ/RADC/2020

Dated 28.09.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), THC, Delhi.
- 3. All Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi.
- All Ld. Judicial Officers, RADC, New Delhi with the directions to inform the staff posted in their courts.
- 5. The Administrative Civil Judge, RADC, New Delhi.
- 6. Sh. Virender Singh, Nodal Officer, Covid-19, RADC, New Delhi.
- 7. Readers/Ahlmads of all the Courts, RADC, New Delhi.
- 8. Care Taker, Care Taking Branch, RADC, New Delhi.
- All the Branch-in-charges posted in RADC with the directions to inform the staff posted in their branches.
- 10. R&I Branch, RADC, New Delhi.
- 11. Computer Branch, RADC for uploading on official website through LAYERS
- 12. P.S to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge RADC.
- 13. PWD, RADC, New Delhi.
- 14. Inspector, Police Post, RADC, New Delhi.
- 15. Incharge, Lockup, RADC, New Delhi.

Sd/-

(VIMAL KUMAR YADAV) Spl. Judge (PC ACT) CBI-01 Officer In Charge/ General Branch, RADC